(R-2002-1569)

256475

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON _ MAY 07 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Closed Session on May 7, 2002, the City Council by the

following vote: Yeas, Districts 1,2,3,4,5,6, and the Mayor: Nays, none; Not Present, Districts 7

and 8; approved the City to accept $2,023,000 for compensation for the costs of removing and

replacing the pipelines.

BE IT RESOLVED, that Council for and on behalf of City accepts the sum of $2,023,000

in settlement of City of San Diego v. Nielsen Dillingham Builders, Carollo Engineers,

apportioned as follows:

Allianz $341,000
Carollo $825,000
NDB $163,000
Wessex $150,000
Reed $ 84,000
Little $160,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized and

directed to deposit said settlement in Sewer Revenue Fund No. 41509.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Christ‘(;vpﬁjer S. Morris
Deputy City Attorney

CSM:1b

5/7/02

" Or.Dept:
R-2002-1569
Form=claim2r.frm

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



